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Date:

Product Change Notice August 16, 2018

Product

Various Transport Accessories

Notice Number

180816-001

Reason for Notification: Product discontinuation.

Audience

All Digi Transport Router Distributors

Product Notice

Part Number
76000769
76000955
76002052
76000774
76000981
76000854

Due to low sales throughput the following accessories will be going EOL.

Description

AC Power Cord (US)

Antenna Base, SMA 3m
Antenna, Cellular 3G Dipole

DC Power Cord for WR41
TransPort RJ45 Serial Adapter Kit
DC Power Cord for WR44R

EOL Terms and Conditions:
All LTB Purchase Orders are non-cancelable and non-returnable (NCNR)

Digi reserves the right to make shipments against the total quantity
ordered as material becomes available.

Standard warranty policy will apply.

| Affected Products

| A table with updated SKUs can be found below.

Timing

Last-Time-Buy (LTB): October 16, 2018

Last-Time-Ship (LTS): December 16, 2018
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SKU Cross Reference

See the below table for information regarding replacement part numbers for the products that are
going to be EOL’d.

Part
Number

76000769
76000955
76002052
76000774

76000981

76000854

Replacement

Description PN
AC Power Cord (US) N/A
Antenna Base, SMA 3m 76000954
Antenna, Cellular 3G Dipole 76000926
DC Power Cord for WR41 N/A
Lr:nsPort RJ45 Serial Adapter N/A

DC Power Cord for WR44R 76000808

Replacement PN Description

N/A

Antenna Base, SMA 1m, RG174

Antenna, 3G/4G (Multiband 699-2690MHz)
N/A

N/A

DC Power Cord - 4-pin connector to bare
wire, 4m.

Authorization

Andy Reiter
Product Manager
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