

Product Change Notice		Date: August 16, 2018
Product	Various Transport Accessories	
Notice Number	180816-001	

**Reason for Notification:** Product discontinuation.

Audience	All Digi Transport Router Distributors
	<b>5</b>

	Part Number	Description		
	76000769	AC Power Cord (US)		
	76000955	Antenna Base, SMA 3m		
	76002052	Antenna, Cellular 3G Dipole		
	76000774	DC Power Cord for WR41		
	76000981	TransPort RJ45 Serial Adapter Kit		
	76000854	DC Power Cord for WR44R		
	<ul> <li>EOL Terms and Conditions:</li> <li>All LTB Purchase Orders are non-cancelable and non-returnable (NCNR)</li> </ul>			
	<ul> <li>Digi reserves the right to make shipments against the total quantity ordered as material becomes available.</li> </ul>			

Affected Products A table with updated SKUs can be found below.

Timing	Last-Time-Buy (LTB): October 16, 2018
	Last-Time-Ship (LTS): December 16, 2018

Digi Proprietary and Confidential

## SKU Cross Reference

## See the below table for information regarding replacement part numbers for the products that are going to be EOL'd.

Part Number	Description	Replacement PN	Replacement PN Description
76000769	AC Power Cord (US)	N/A	N/A
76000955	Antenna Base, SMA 3m	76000954	Antenna Base, SMA 1m, RG174
76002052	Antenna, Cellular 3G Dipole	76000926	Antenna, 3G/4G (Multiband 699-2690MHz)
76000774	DC Power Cord for WR41	N/A	N/A
76000981	TransPort RJ45 Serial Adapter Kit	N/A	N/A
76000854	DC Power Cord for WR44R	76000808	DC Power Cord - 4-pin connector to bare wire, 4m.

Authorization	Andy Reiter
	Product Manager